

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7582 OF 2012 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

OPG POWER GENERATION P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T.NADU ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7677 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr.Angad Kochhar, Adv.
Mr.Aman Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why the appeals may not be allowed, delay of 165 days in curing the defects may not be condoned and the matter be remitted to the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity for disposal of the appeals on merits, returnable in six weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master