

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER LISTED : 16.09.2013  
COURT NO. : 2  
ITEM NO. : 30

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7582 AND 7677 OF 2012**

OPG Power Generation Pvt. Ltd.etc. .... Appellants  
VERSUS  
Tamil Nadu Electricity Board & Ors. .... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that the matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2013, when the following order was passed:

"Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matters on 16.9.2013."

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7582 OF 2012.**

It is submitted that Postal report has been received and it is stated therein that the article has been delivered on respondent No. 4. Certificate of service in respect of respondent No. 3 is still awaited.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7677 OF 2012.**

It is submitted that Postal report has been received and it is stated therein that the article has been delivered on respondent Nos. 3 to 5 has been received. Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Advocate.  
Mr. B.Balaji, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR